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sion and to such restrictions as the commission may in its discretion
incorporate therein. Each such license shall contain a restriction state-
ment that Re boxing or sparring exhibitions may be held on any Sun-
day w e*» Christmas OF €ood Friday and that no boxing or sparring
match shall be of more than 15 rounds, of not to exceed three minutes
each.

Approved March 1, 1974.

CHAPTER 81—S.F.No.190
[Coded]

An act relating to public health' prescribing registration fees for x-ray and ra-
dium sources of ionizing radiation; requiring periodic safety inspections of such
sources; amending Minnesota Statutes 1971, Chapter 144, by adding a section.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MIN-
NESOTA:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1971, Chapter 144, is amended by
adding a section to read:

[144.121] PUBLIC HEALTH; X-RAY MACHINES AND FACILI-
TIES USING RADIUM; FEES AND PERIODIC INSPECTIONS. Subdivi-
sion 1. The registration fee for the biennial registration for x-ray ma-
chines and radium required to be registered under regulations adopted
by the state board of health pursuant to Minnesota Statutes. Section
144.12. shall be as hereinafter provided. The first bienniaj fee for regis^
tration shall be due on January !_, 1975. with renewal due on January I
of each odd-numbered year The biennial fee for registration shall be in
accordance with the number of x-ray machines and facilities using ra-
diurn registered by ejtch individual, company, hospital, group, practice.
or other organization m one general site as follows:

fa) $30 for first tube:

fb) $10 for each additional tube not to exceed 15;

fc) Each facility using radium. £100 per facility:

rjrovicted that, the total fee per site shall not exceed $1500 for x-ray
machines and $100 for radium.

License fees collected by the state board of health shall be depos-
ited in. the general furid of the state treasury.

Subd. 2^ Periodic radiation safety inspections of the sources of
ionising radiation shall be made by the state board of health. The fre-
quency of such safety inspections shall be prescribed by the board on
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the basis oj; the frequency of use of the source of ionizing radiation;
provided that each such source shall be inspected at least once every
four years^

Approved March 4, 1974.

CHAPTER 82—S.F.No.283

An act relating to education; school board membership in certain associa-
tions; requiring filing of financial statements; amending Minnesota Statutes 1971,
Section 123.33. Subdivisions 10 and 14.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MIN-
NESOTA:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1971, Section 123.33, Subdivision
10, is amended to read:

Subd. 10. SCHOOLS AND SCHOOL DISTRICTS; BOARD MEM-
BERSHIP IN ASSOCIATIONS. The school board of any school district
of this state by a two-thirds vote may become a member of the Minne-
sota school board boards association or the Minnesota association of
public schools, or the metropolitan area school board association, and
appoint one or more of its members to attend its annual meeting. The
amount of annual membership dues in the association and actual and
necessary expense incurred in attending such meeting shall be paid as
other expenses of the district are paid. The school board of any school
district of this state may maintain such membership and pay member-
ship dues only in the event the associations file annual financial state-
ments showing detailed expenditures and receipts with the commis-
sioner of education no later than October 1 of each year. The
statements to the commissioner shall be made on forms prescribed by
him no later than July 15 of each year.

Sec. 2. Minnesota Statutes 1971, Section 123.33, Subdivision 14, is
amended to read:

Subd. 14. The school board of any school district of this state by a
two-thirds vote may become a member of an association of vocational
schools and may appoint one or more of its members to attend the an-
nual meeting of such association. The amount of annual membership
dues in th$ association and actual and necessary expenses incurred in
attending such meeting shall be paid as other expenses of the district
are paid. The school board of any school district of this state may
maintain gjuch membership and pay membership dues only in the event
the association files annual financial statements showing detailed ex-
penditures and receipts with the commissioner of education no later
than October 1 of each year. The statements to the commissioner shall
be made on forms prescribed by him no later than July 15 of each
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